
 

 37 

XIII. PARTS  CATALOG 
 
A. FRONT COVER BASE 
 



 

 38 

A. FRONT COVER BASE 
 

 
REF. 
NO. 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

A130881 00A 
130879 00A 
R03744 00A 
129543 00A 
130833 00A 
130909 00A 
R03746 00A 
129184 00A 
R03746 00A 
129184 00A 
130910 00A 
129572 00A 
130898 00A 
130913 00A 
130916 00A 
130900 00A 

Keyboard Assembly 
LCD Assembly 
Screw, Truss Hd / PH / M2 x 10 
Interlock Switch 
Interlock Switch Assembly 
Removable Label Guide 
Screw, PH / SW / OW / M 3 x 8 
Noise Filter 
Screw, PH / M 4 x 6 
Foot, Rubber 
Keyswitch & Keyboard Connector Assembly 
Key for Keyswitch 
Front Cover 
Label Support Extension 
Protective Cap, Keyboard Port 
Front Bezel 



 

 39 

B. PRINTHEAD / STEPPER MOTOR / SENSORS



 

 40 

 B. PRINTHEAD / STEPPER MOTOR / SENSORS 
 

 
REF. 
NO. 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

130887 00A 
R03756 00A 
130903 00A 
130882 00A 
129536 00A 
R03259 00A 
128920 00A 
R03788 00S 
R03745 00A 
130888 00A 
130911 00A 
130892 00A 
130065 00A 
130908 00A 
130871 00A 
129537 00A 
128020 00A 
R03746 00A 
128927 00A 
R03748 00A 
130915 00A 

Low Stock Sensor Assembly 
Set Screw, M 3 x 6 
Gear 
LCD Contrast Control Assembly 
Retaining Plate 
Retaining Ring, Type E-4 
Bearing, Printhead Roller 
Screw, Plastic Head M 3 x 6 
Screw, PH / SW / M 3 x 6 
Label Taken Sensor Assembly 
Label Guide, Rear Removable 
Capacitor Assembly, 10k mf 
Stepper Motor Assembly 
Label Pressing Plate 
Harness, Printhead Connector 
Spring, Positioning 
Thermal Printhead Assembly 
Screw,  PH / SW / OW / M 3 x 8 
Support Assembly, Printhead 
Screw, PH / SW / OW / M 3 x 8 
Harness, Printhead Pre-heat Extension 



 

 41 

C. PLATEN ROLLER / TAKE-UP MOTOR 
 



 

 42 

C. PLATEN ROLLER / TAKE-UP MOTOR 
 

 
REF. 
NO. 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

130886 00A 
130885 00A 
130907 00A 
R03756 00A 
128030 00A 
R03746 00A 
130884 00A 
130905 00A 
130903 00A 
130904 00A 
R03756 00A 
128051 00A 
129522 00A 
128920 00A 

Harness, Take-Up Motor 
Take-Up Motor, 24 VDC 
Liner Take-Up Spool Assembly 
Set Screw, M 3 x 6 
Liner Take-Up Clip 
Screw, PH / SW / OW / M 3x 6 
Counter Assembly 
Roller Assembly, Platen 
Label Stripper Bar 
Non-Stripper Bar 
Set Screw, M 3 x 6 
Belt, 140 Tooth 
Gear 
Bearing, Platen Roller 



 

 43 

D. PCB’S / ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 



 

 44 

D. PCB’S / ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 
 

 
REF. 
NO. 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 
 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

D130872 00A 
A135090 00A 
A128022 00A 

129184 00A 
128037 00A 
130877 00A 
R03791 00A 
130893 00A 
130876 00A 
137998 00A 

 
138000 00A 

Main Logic PCB Assembly 
EPROM Kit for Logic PCB (D rev SW) 
Printer Driver PCB Assembly 
Noise Filter 
Voltage Regulator Assembly 
Motor Connection PCB Assembly 
Screw PH / M 3 x 14 
Transformer Assembly 
Power Supply PCB Assembly 
Power Supply PCB w/Switching Regulator 
(New Style Soldered to PS PCB.) 
Switching Regulator (Old style plug in type.) 
 



 

 45 

E. PCB INTERCONNECTING HARNESSES 



 

 46 

E. PCB INTERCONNECTING HARNESSES 
 

 
REF. 
NO. 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 
2 
3 

130896 00A 
130895 00A 
130878 00A 

Harness, Power Supply PCB to Main Logic PCB 
Harness, Power Supply PCB to Printer Driver PCB 
Harness, Printer Driver PCB to Motor Connection PCB 



 

 47 

F. TOP COVER / REAR COVER 



 

 48 



 

 49 

F. TOP COVER / REAR COVER 
 

 
REF. 
NO. 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

R03794 00A 
129553 00A 
130902 00A 
R03751 00A 
129523 00A 
100690 00A 
128050 00A 
130899 00A 
130901 00A 
130912 00A 
130897 00A 
R03794 00A 
130899 00A 
130890 00A 
130891 00A 

Screw, PH / M 4 x 6 
Screw, Sealing 
Top Cover Assembly 
Screw, PH / SW / OW / M 4 x 12 
Fuse Holder Assembly 
Fuse, 2A 
Power Switch 
Rear Cover 
Cover, Rear Connector 
Screw, Plastic Head 
Power Cord 
Screw, PH / M 4 x 6 
Connector & Harness Assembly, Computer 
Connector & Harness Assembly Scale 
Connector & Harness Assembly Tape Recorder 



 

 50 

ACCESSORIES 
 
 
 

         SERVICE               SALES 
          PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION          NUMBER 
            
 

 
A108952 00A 

 
118675 00A 

 
127013 00A 

 
128609 00A 

 
128619 00A 

 
130870 00A 

 
A108974 00A 

 
130914 00A 

 

 
Toledo Tape Recorder 
 
Recorder Cable Adapter 
 
Programming Keyboard 
 
Programming Keyboard Overlay 
 
Cable, Tape to Tape, 6 ft. 
 
Cable, 8421 to 350 
 
Tape, Blank Cassette (C20) 
 
Tape, Blank Cassette (C90) 
 

 
0916 - 0030 

 
0090 - 0093 

 
0952 - 0024 

 
 
 

0900 - 0220 
 

0900 - 0249 
 

 


